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GSA FRMr (4 CFR) 10t-10.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EOITION
i

Memorandum
TQ E lSAC, Springfield | DATE: April 29, 1968
)ww : Director, FBI
“ sugject: JAMES EARL RAY, aka™= FUGITIVE

. #4182; W, F, #442-A
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY;
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ARMED ‘ROBBERY
"TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES" PROGRAM
NEWSPAPER MAT \

Being forwarded under separate cover is a supply of
‘newspaper mats and proofs for expeditious distribution to all
cooperative daily and weekly newspapers in your territory. Additional
publications such as shoppers! guides should not be overlooked in
obtaining the greatest possible publicity regardmg this fugitive,

In most cases, these mats and proofs may be distributed
'by ‘mail but when circumstances warrant they may be personally delivered
by Special Agents. A form letter over the signature of the Special Agent
in Charge may be utilized in distributing this material by mail and this
letter should point out that the FBI is requesting the aid of the Nation's
press in bringing about the prompt apprehension of this badly sought
fugitive, B}
Prompt distribution should be made and additional

supplies, if needed, are avaxlable at the Bureau, The following number
of mats and proofs are ‘being forwarded to your office under separate
cover: 500.

As an additional means of securing 'widespread publicity
concerning Ray, offices covering the place of publication of magazines
which have previously cooperated in publicizing FBI fugitives should
request the assistance of such: “publications in carrymg an article on cap-
tioned fugitive. The Bureaupress release, copies of which are available

“in each office,along with a glossy photograph of this fugitive can be
furnished. The earliest possible utilization of this material should be
encouraged and special attention should be given to publications aimed

at minority groups. y

SHMPIED NOEXE
SERIALIZED, 2 FILED

APR3 0 1968
éé ngpagecmw!\

-Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




s OFTIONAL FORM NO, 10 .
¥ MAY HX2 EOITION

©3A Frur (@ CFR) 0t-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomna’um

%@M * Director, FBI

* supject: JAMES EARL RAY, aka'- FUGITIVE .
1.O. #4182; W. F. #442-A
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ARMED ROBBERY
. "TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES" PROGRAM
NEWSPAPER MAT

o : SAC, Springficld . DATE: April 29, 1968

Being forwarded under separate cover is a supply of
newspaper mats and proofs for expeditious distribution to all

cooperative daily and weekly newspapers in your territory.
publications such as shoppers! guides should not be overlooked in
obtaining the greatest possible publicity regardmg this fugltwe.

Additional

: . In most cases, these mats and proofs may be distributed
by mail but when circumstances warrant they may be personally delivered

4 by Special Agents, A form letter over the signature of the Special Agent
in Charge may be utilized in distributing this material by mail and this
letter should point out that the FBI is'requesting the aid of the Nation's
press in bringing about the prompt apprehension of this badly sought

fugitive.

. Prompt distribution should be made and additional
supphes, if needed, are available at the Bureau. The following number

[

cover: 500.

= ¥ -en

-.of mats and proofs are being forwarded to your offxce under separate:

As an additional means of securing widespread publicity
concerning Ray, offices covering the place of publication of magazines
which have previously cooperated in pubhcxzmg FBI fugitives should
request the assistance of such publications in carrying an article on cap-
tioned fugitive, The Bureau press release, copies of which are available
in each office,along with a glossy photograph of this fugitive can be
furnished. The earliest possible utilization of this material should be
encouraged and special attention should be given to publications aimed

at minority groups.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) Y01-118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
~+10 : SAC, ST ('4(/"‘6/60 DATE: "7‘/7/6’8

FROM : ’\TA ™y T . G“O'io/
T

CrR.
O 4//7/&? l@wA %Ll%_ﬁ@o.w,

it Pl S ot b A oo

M@l%km&;&*\m'
A St e g Ao SRR
bt 0,

=&

SERIAUZEDW*__mm__ v
MAY3 19

FBl— SPRINGFIELD

0 ar Za—v;'/ W""""
F TR AT =

;’.é' ;P S - - Sz ]
Y= -Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings
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FBI
Date: 4/30/68

Transmit the following in.

(Type in pleintext or code)

—— e —— - —— ————————— —— -

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priarity)
L . X ) “—m""ﬁ,ﬁi‘“'“ b Pty g A S " Il " S e e, A gy i "N%»’“”ﬁ”ﬂu:“ et wheet Ty e A Wae A e Ve o e L “““““ A i "
70: SAC, SPRINGFIELD
_ FROM: SAC, JACKSONVILLE ,{44-769) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN ./, &t #

] . Floavo
ENIG, 602 Gray Ave., Wildwood,, owner

and operator of the ¥amily Diner, advised in 1957 or 1958,

. he employed as a codk and dishwasher for a short period of
time a parolee fr the Illinois State Prison at Menard,
I1ll., one HARVEY 40WMYER. According to HOENIG, LOWMYER only
worked for him for a short period of time and this was at
his night club ‘that he, HOENIG, operated at Chester, Ill.

HOENIG advised he believes LOWMYER was serving
a sentence for "armed robbery" when he was paroled.

He recalled that LOWMYER indicated he had a sister
in E1 Cajon, Calif. HOENIG was of the opinion -that LOWMYER
went to California after leaving his employment.

According to HOENIG, he never had any ‘further
contact with LOWMYER after he left his employment in Illinois,
He advised, however, the Illinois State Prison System should
‘have a file regarding LOWMYER,

) - Springfield
2 - Memphis
2 - Jacksonville

?g?:vlp v _,%731(
N s
A
Approved: T Q/ Sent P

Special Age¥ th'Charge t@ W
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JK 44-769

HOENIG described LOWMYER as a white male, 25 to
26 years of age in 1957, small, no distinguishing features.,
He stated he believes that LOWMYER was single.

HOENIG was shown wanted flyer of ERIC STARVO GALT
and advised he could not state whether or not this photograph
resembled HARVEY LOWMYER that worked for him in Illinois in
1957 or 1958. '

LEAD:

SPRINGFIELD:

AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS:

If not previously done, contact the Department of
Public Safety and ascertain if a HARVEY LOWMYER was previous-
ly in the Xllinois State Prison Systenm.,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

)
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4/30/68
AIRTEL AIRMAIL
T0: SAC, SPRINGFIELD
FROM : SAC, JACKSONVILLE (44-769) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re HARVEY LOWMYER

Mr, GLENN HOENIG, 602 Gray Ave., Iildvood,flovner
and operator of the Family Diner, advised in 1957 or 1958,
he employed as a cook and dishwasher for a short period of
time a parolee from the Illinois State Prison at Menard,
I11., one HARVEY LOWMYER, According to HOENIG, LOWMYER only
worked for him for a short period of time and this was at
his night club that he, HOENIG, operated at Chester, Ill,

HOENIG advised he believes LOWMYER was serving
a sentence for "armed robbery" when he was paroled.

He recalled that LOWMYER indicated he had a sister
in E1 Cajon, Calif, HOENIG was of the opinion that LOWMYER
went to California after leaving his employment,

According to HOENIG, he never had any further
contact with LOWMYER after he left his employment in Illinois,
He advised, however, the Illinois State Prison System should
have a file regarding LOWMYER.

@- Springfield
- Memphis
2 « Jacksonville
TIW:vlp

(6)
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o
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10 . ’
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.¢ '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/30/68
FROM : ' SA JIMMIE C. WHITAKER
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Refernce Bureau Airtel to Springfield, date unknown,
received 4/29/68, Concerning letter by MRS. ALBERTA L. FRENCH,
711 West Lawrence Street, Effingham, Illinois, to Mr. HOOVER.

Mrs. FRENCH was conte ! "@% home on 4/29/68.
\f

She advised that her ex-son-in-law, CECIL RAY, formerly
of Vandalia, Illinois, has been to her residence on approximately
two occasions within the last five years, adcompanied by an
individual who resembled JAMES EARL RAY. It is her belief that
CECIL RAY referred to ‘this person as JAMES RAY. Mrs. FRENCH
was unable to furnish any more specific information as to the
times or when the visits were made.

She stated that CECIL RAY was separated from her step-
daughter, JUDITH EARLINE RAY, who resides at 1013 Main Street,
Highland, Illinois. They have been separated about four years.
CECIL RAY is believed to be employed in JOLIET, ILL., as a truck
driver for an unidentified Gas and Oil Company and was last seen
by Mrs. FRENCH in 1966. CECIL RAY's parents are deceased but he
is believed to have a brother who resides in Vandalia, Illinois,
name unknown., CECIL RAY was employed as a bartender at one time
at an unidentified bar on the main street in Vandalia. MRS.
FRENCH had no photograph and could furmish no description of
CECIL RAY.

By way of backpround concerning MRS. FRENCH, her husband
EARL FRENCH was beat to death in Effingham, Illinoils, in early
1967 aund the case has not been solved. Mrs.FRENCH resides alone
with her dog and according to Sheriff A. P. DITTER, is an avid
beer drinker. Mrs. FRENCH did mnot appear to have been drinking
at the time of the interview. Shedid refer to the death of her
husband on several occasions and :~i- | sned that she knew how

Mrs. KING felt.
"S ¢ 2SS — F T
Above information discussed with AGENT ggg&&;§‘§2%ﬁ&£Q,KA?P

pate e

pm of 4/29/68, and BELLEVILLE RA advised to cohfagtiJpUErHoRAYADT
information concerning location of CECIL RAY. MAY1 1968

Mrs. FRENCH requested that her informat,on‘§@~ﬁ§RWGﬂﬂ“fid‘ntia1.
and that her name not be mentioned in_convexsa¥jon with dtherirélatiwes

.
JCd (2) Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll §. AﬂW
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/30/68

FROM - SA JIMMIE C. WHITAKER

¥
!
S

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Refernce Bureau Airtel to Springfield, date unknown,;
sﬂﬂk eceived 4/29/68, Concerning letter by MRS, ALBERTA L. FRENGH,
P 11 West Lawrence Street, Effingham, Illinois) to Mr. HOOVER:
e S N VY CY N~
Mrs.\FRENCH was contacted at her home/jon 4/29/68.

She advised that her ex-son-in-law, CECIL RAY, formerly
of Vandalia, Illinois, has been to her residence on approximately
two occasions within the last five years, adcompanied by an
individual who resembled JAMES EARL RAY., It is her belief that
CECIL RAY referred to this person as JAMES RAY. Mrs. FRENCH
was unable to furnish any more specific information as to the
times or when the visits were made.

She stated that CECIL RAY was separated from her step=
daughter, JUDITH EARLINE RAY, who resides at 1013 Main Street,
Highland, Illinois. They have been separated about four years.
CECIL RAY is believed to be employed in JOLIET, ILL., as a truck
driver for an undiientified Gas and Oil Company and was last seen
by Mrs. FRENCH in 1966, CECIL RAY's parents are deceased but he
is believed to have a brother who resides in Vandalia, Illinois,
nare unknown. CECIL RAY was ewployed as a bartender at one time
at an unidentified bar on the main street in Vandalia. MRS.
FRENCH had no photograph and could furnish no description of
CECIL RAY.

By way of backyround concerning MRS. FRENCH, her husband
EARL FRENCH was beat to death in Effingham, Illinois, in early
1967 and the case has not been solved. Mrs.FRENCH resides alone
with her dog and according to Sheriff A. P. DITTER, is an avid
beer drinker. Mrs, FRENCH did not appear to have been drinking

~ at the time of the interview. Shedid refer to the death of her
! husband on several occasions and wmentioned that she kunew how

Above information discussed with AGENT|ROBERTS ar g;%}(lﬂ’
pm of 4/29/68, and BELLEVILLE RA advised to coﬁi:'éz'éif’/ﬁr “RAY for
information concerning location of CECIL RAY, MAY 1 1968

£ Bl —SPRINGFIEL

ested that her informatiom— ept ¢ enkial
in conversation-with other relatiws

and that

wrume FAN

-Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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opnc:w. FORM NO. 10 Q . R
£010-1
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ¢ SAC Springfield (4l-561) DATE: 5-1-68
FROM : SRA Elias Williams, Jr.

supject: MURKIN
CR

On 4-22-68 the writer displayed the subjects (Ray) photo
to the below listed individuals who operate Houses of Prostitution
in Peoria without effedting an identification.

William Tisdale, 103 Warner Alley
Sarah "Baby Doll" Hawks, 405 Aiken
Hank Jenkins, B08 Aiken

Kitty lewis, 412 Aiken

Betty Darling, 10l Warner

Karen Connedly, 2029 SW Adams

ST 1640-C

Two former madams, Pam Miller and Ebhel LeMar, are mnow
deceased and operated two of the largest houses in Peoria during
the 1950's and early 1960's.

On 4-22-68 William Marytn, owner, Carter Tug Service,
Foot of Main st., Peoria, Ill. was shown a photo of Ray without
effecting an identification. - The Carter Tug Service is the only
Tug and barge Company in Peoria who hire river help.

Stops at the below listed PD's and SO¢s have been made
and no arrest record for Ray or Galt has been located,

Peoria PD Pekin PD

E. Peoria PD Tazwell County SO
Peoria County SO Woodford County 80
Canton, PD Chillicothe PD

Newspaper coverage including Ray's photo and wire stories
have been wide soread within the Peoria RA territory especially from
the Peoria Journal Star. No information has been developed indicating

RAY had any associates within Peoria. ///
FW:ew ’

ey Lo
SEALIE) ) "77

o s Sz -5PL
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FBI ST LOUIS

FB1 SPRNGFLD - ‘
8312768 URGENT CEK
T0 DIREQ,TOR; (MAIL) AND ST. LOUIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN
RE CHICAGO TRLETYPE TO SPRINGFIFLD MAY ONF LAST-
ILLINDIS STATE PENITENTIARY, MENARD BRANCH, FILE ON
JDHN EUGENE GAWRON, AKA, RFVIEWFD MAY ONF LAST. NOTHING
PERTINENT TO WHEREABOUTS OF JAMES FARL RAY FOUND.
‘DETAILS WILL FOLLOW BY AIRTEL. \
COPIRS MAILED TO MEMPHIS AND CHICAGO.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ‘
END /
CORR TIME 831 PM 5/2/68

END

FBI ST LOUIS - A .

SEARCRED......vrevreesems

no SERIALIZED. ... 27 :
, INDEXED. ZZ....

’ FILED cnmnrerareeirsy e

; . | VY SG — spp

s
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FP36 (Rev. $+22-64)

Transmit the following in. PLAINTEXT

Via

S N S vl b Telvwe e T e Y Teiwe Sare e Vo o WS i e vy guet v el et

" A

FBI

(Typé in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
I
Date: 5/2/68 |
|
|
1
|
|
|

f (Priority)

i

O el Yt Vst "o - A W S sl peoes e T "y tn” e o ‘s e L“‘ﬁv“ﬁ‘»‘”» R o]

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI/(MAIL) AND SAC, ST. LOUIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
MURKIN.

RE CHICAGO TELETYPE TO SPRINGFIELD MAY ONE LAST.
ILLINOIS STHTE PENITENTIARY, MENARD BRANCH, FILE ON
. JOHN EUGENE GAWHON, AKA, REVIEWED MAY ONE LAST. NOTHING

PERTINENT TO WAEREABOUTS OF JAMES EARL RAY FOUND,
DETAILS NILL FOLLOW BY AIRTEL.

COPIES ILED TO MEMPHIS AND CHICAGO.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

(1 springfield '(44-561)
1 - Bureau (aM)
1l - Chicago !
1l - Memphis (AM)
JWD/smx
(4)

, 3(

/ ”, -t
Approved: Sent g ﬁﬂ M Per cé

Speciat#fent in 9‘0393 /V "Iéz/ ~ 397
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e

Tl SPRNBE LG C
Noaa N ' .
. 3 ' -, .

N 5

b

FBI CHICAGO
P

FB1 SPRNGFLD

FB1 CHICAGO
1001P¥ DEFERRED 5-2-68 RFJ

i

o | ,
~ TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987)», ST. LOU{S C4a=77S).
AND SPRINGFIELD ’
FROM CHICAGO (44-1114)
> )

MIRKIN SUMMARY . : ‘

BROTHER JERRY WILLIAM RAY.

IR hannd

N INTERVIEW THIS DATE.
JERRY ADVISED HE HAD BEEN XGTERVIEWED BY "SUN TIMES" REPORTER

FURNISHING ONLY FAMILY/INFO. NO COMMENT MADE AS T0O ANY INFO

HE HAD FURNISHED TO FBI. DPID TELL_REPbRTER'ﬂE BELIEVES

FR1 WILL FIND SUBJECT SINCE FRI FOUND HIM (JERRY) SO QUICKLY. NO
£9D ITIONAL ASSQCIATES OF EITHER SURJECT OR JERRY DEVELOPED: '
srA;ss OCCASTONALLY USES PHONE IN COTTAGE, COMMON 7O OTHER
ROOMERS» "BUT ALSO MAKES GALLS FROM VARIOUS PAY PHONES WITHIN
COUNTRY GLUB. SURVEY THIS DATE RFVEALS FOUR PRIVATE PHONES

AND SEVEN PAY PHONFES AVAILABLE FOR JERRY'S USE. ALSO, THéRE

IS SKQPPING CENTER WITHIN FOUR BLOCK. AREA WITH NUMFROUS

] | \

PHONE BOOTHS. )

END PAGE ONE

; / - &/ ‘ !
i_ g - ﬁd - v (2
— a—:_:‘!rf.ﬁ‘}mr'v . - PR 1 FI_.;,‘ .. ks

-
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PAGE TWO ‘ ’ [

.
Y At . M

:CLOSEST"TO SUBJECT AT TIME OF EIR ARREST AUGUST NINETEEN

FIFTYNINE 'BUT KNOWS OF NO SOCIATION

RECENTLY. STATED ™ JACK FGAWRON 'NOT PARTICULARLY CLOSE TO SUBJECT

BECAUSE OF TRNDENCY 70 TALK AROUT *SCORES"(ROBBERIES OR BURGLARIES).

ND KNOWLEDGE WHETHER GAWRON AND SUBJECT COMMITTED CRIMES TOGETHER RUT
\ \

POES NOT THINK THEY DID. NO-OPINION STATED NOR ELICITED AS TO

BELIEF WHETHER OR NOT SYBJECT, MIGHT CONTACT GAWRON.

»

RE JAMES, E. 80 R+ INTERVIEYWED THIS DATE. ELIMINATED
-~ SF . .

o i
jg)gznsplaaroa.

' RE TOLJ/CALLS.” IBT FURNISHING AVAILABLE TOLL TICKETS

OF SUSANZDONIAN, SISTER, WITH FULL SECURITY. POSSIBILITY

a

INING TOLL CALLS FOR ALL PHONES AVAILABLE TO JERRY BEING

AS SUBJECT OR

EXPLORED. ALSO THROUGH ADDITIONAL' SOURCES CHICAGO ATTEMPTING
y :

b

TO DETERMINE PHONE MOST COMMONLY USED BY JERRY.
LOOK ALIKE LEADS BEiNG‘HANﬁLED ON AN EXPERITE CONTINUING

BASIS. TWO ADDfTIONﬁL INDIVIDUALS WHO MADE THREATS AGAINST

-

L)

KING ELIMINATED AS CO CONSPIRATORS. BUREAU ADVISED BY,

SEPARATE, TEL. |
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. L | .

&o ' o | : o

CEK .

'FB1 SPRNGFLD : : | .

-
3 i

X S

4
t

e . e }
S e M PR g
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5/2/68
PLAIN TEXT
TELETYPE URGENT
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND SAC MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURKIN, /4 <G/ v

RE MEMPHIS TEL TO BUREAU AND CHICAGO INSTANT.

RE INTERVIEW BROTHER JERRY, MAY ONE LAST JERRY
STATES HAS NO INFO OR INDICATION FROM JOHN RAY OR CAROL
PEPPER THAT THEY WERE EVER AWARE OF SUBJECT'S WHEREABOUTS
SINCE IN FUGITIVE STATUS, JERRY HAS NO INFO OR INDICATION

THAT ANY CONTACT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE SUBJECT WITH EITHER
JOHN OR CAROL AND IS OF STRONG OPINION THAT NO CONTACT HAS ‘
BEEN MADE, IN LAST INTERVIEW AND OTHER INTERVIEWS, JERRY HAS
STATED THAT HE HAS READ THAT THE FIRST APPEARANCE OF ERIC
STARVO GALT WAS SEPTEMBER ONE LAST AT BIRMINGHAM., IN
ATTEMPTING TO DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF BROTHER JOHN'S

ASSISTING SUBJECT IN ESCAPE, JERRY WAS QUESTIONED AS TO WHETHER
OR NOT JOHN DID AID SUBJECT AND WHETHER JOHN OR CAROL HAD ANY
INFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECT'S WHEREABOUTS FROM TIME OF

1.~ Atlanta (AM)

1/~ Springfield (AM) e YA
Y - 8t bouis i e AT e
1 - Birmingham (AM .
: EARCH Iz
I(!il; 1 pas smmibyztﬂm
MAY 3 1958
317 :
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PAGE THO
CG 44-1114
‘ESCAPE UNTIL NEWSPAPER ACCOUNT OF GALT'S APPEARANCE IN
BIRMINGHAM ON SEPTRMBER ONE LAST. T0 BOTH QUESTIONS, HE
ANSWERED NEGATIVELY. |

HE SAID THAT BOTH JOHN AND CAROL CLOSELY FOLLOW THE
NEWSPAPER ARTICLES CONCERNING THE SUBJECT AND IN CONVERSATIONS
WITH THEM, THEY HAVE DISCUSSED THE VARIOUS ARTICLES AND TO
HIS KNOWLEDGE, THIS IS THE ONLY SOURCE OF INFORMATION THEY HAVE.
NOTE THAT CHICAGO AND OTHER WEWSPAPERS HAVE PUBLISHED MAPS
SETTING FORTH DATES WHERE SUBJECT KNOWN TO BE IN SPECIFIC
TOWNS AND TRAVEL ITINERARY.

' AM CC TO ATLANTA, SPRINGFIELD, ST. LOUIS, AND BIRMINGHAM.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS, i

e

T
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[

, 421 South Sixth Street
Springtield, linois 62701

May 2/ 1968

Johnston City/ Illinois 62951

L]

Dear Irs..Sunnins:

This will acknowledge receipt ot
‘your recent letter in this office.

An -Agent of this Bureau will be
in contact with you in the future.

' Very truly yours,

, TROY COLEMAN
' Special’ Agent in Chagge

SI NOTE: ,
‘ Letter referred to in above let
1 - Addressee ‘concerned posible i a
o ) : nft -
(1 scsgringfield (44~561) ‘tion of KING. ¢ ¥ assassina

| (Z;Am/

- SEARCHED.....rcs-perrmommers
/ ssamuub., .

'NDEXED aaaaaaaa 37 R ORI
: ’ FILED... .. J
; ﬂ e ‘ . e?f/°~$§{ "4?2a2
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA PPMR (4t CPR) 1014118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
_TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/2/68
FROM : SA JAMES M. BACHMAN r)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Clerk SIMMONS' memo dated 4/25/68.

PATTERSON interviewed 4/29/68, stated that person
he picked up is identical with RAY. PATTERSON described
subject as very loquatious individual, Subject stated he
had a brother that he was going to visit at Peoria and was
going to pick up a check for $145,

LEAD:"

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

AT PEORIA, ILLINOIS)

Will determine if any individual wearing dark
brown suit, tan sox, shabby appearance was picked up at
Peoria for hitchhiking or detained on any, other charges,
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5-7-68 Margaret Kennedy, Ident. Ofr. Peoria, PD no record EW

5-7-68 Willard Kingsley, Peoria CountySO, no record EW
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-661) » 5/2/68
SA JAMES M, BACHMAN ()
MURKIN

Re Clerk SIMMONS' memo dated 4/25/68.

‘PATTERSON interviewed 4/29/68, stated that person
he picked up is identical with RAY. PATTERSON described
subject as very loquatious individual., Subject stated he
had a brother that he was going to visit at Peoria and was
going to pick up a check for $145.

‘LEAD:

_ SPRINGFIELD DIVISION
AT PEORIA, ILLINOIS)
Will determine if any individual wearing dark

brown suit, tan sox, shabby appearance was picked up at
Peoria for hitchhiking or detained on any other charges,
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FBI WASH DC

FBI czucaeo ' . _ .
S 23by urzGam 4-28-68 TAB

TO: DIRECTOR, MENPHIS, M;i‘INwEAPQ!’gé’: MILVAUKEE
FROK: CHICAGG (44-1114)

I:UR&IN .
MILUAUKF AND QPRINGFIELD TELS THIS DATE..

JAJES Je. . MC GOVERN, ONE ZERO ZERO TWO THREE WEST DEVON
L anunshi » * s »

arvavameaiomarviveny onsansnns -3
* 4

ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS, OWNS SIXTY SIX CHEVROLET PANEL TRUCK BEARING

S IXTY EIGHT ILL..LICENSE B TWO NINE ONE SIX ONE SEVEN ,WMIGH

VEHICLE assssévzn THIS DATE AND BOTH LICENSE PLATES ATTACHED
! a - z . » - A e

THERETO. .HE .COULD FURNISK NO INFORMATION THIS MATTER..

v

"JOHN 3 ..CARQQHA“: NINE GNE THREF ?IC&T KIL?A”RICK :SKOKI

ILLINOIS, LOCATED AND INTEVIEWED..CARNAHAN ADVISED KE AND KIS
WIFE VERE CAUPING IN WISC..THIS WEEKEND AND HAD HIS FORD PICK-

_-UP BEARING SIXTY EIGHT ILL..LIC. B TVO SEVEN ONE SIX ONE SEVE:

AND RENTED CAMPER .CARNAHAN OUNER OF SKOKIE AUTO AIR CONPANY

AND DETERMINED NOT IDENTICAL SUBJECT RAY..
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FBI WASH DC

FBI CHICAGO '
. 52395 URG?NT 4-28 65 TAB
TOs: DIRECTOR: MEMPHIS: MINNEADOLIS: HIL WAUKEE

FROM: CHICAGO (44-1!1&
VURKI
R&MILUAUWE AND SPRINGEIELD TELS fH!S DATE..
JQﬁEa J. .MC COVERN, ONE ZERO ZERO TWO THREE WEST DEVON

P

ROSENONT, zu.mozs, O¥NS SIXTY SIX CHEVROLET PANEL TRUCK BEARING
S IXTY EIGHT x;.L_: (LICENSE B THO NINE ONE SIX ONE SEVEN ,VHICH
VERICLE osémivzn THIS DATE AND BOTH LICENSE PLATES ATTACHED
THERETO, .HE COULD FURNISH NO INFORMATION THIS MATTER. .
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"JOHN Ho.CARNAHA\; NINE ONE THREE gIGdT KILPATRLCh :SKOKIL:

' ILLINOIS: LOCATED AND IVTEVI?WED..CARNAHAN ADVISED HE AND HIS
WIFE VERE CA?PIVG IN WISC-.TFIS VEEKEND AND HAD HIS FORD PICK- ‘

< UP BEARING SIX"Y EIGHT ILL».LIC..B TWO SEVEV ONE SIX OVE SEVEN
AND RENTED CANPER- -CARN&HAV OWNER OF SKOKIE AUTO AIR COMPANY
AND DETERMINED NOT IDENTICAL SUBJECT RAY-.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMA (a CFR) 101-1018

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
= Memorandum

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) =p- DATE: 5/2/68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/20/68, the following investigation was con-
ducted by SA ELYON H DAVIS and SA JAMES J. GOSS at
Quincy, Illinois.

Five photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306443A
were exhibited to WALTER R. LOHMEYER, 1877 Hampshire. Street,
Quincy, Illinois, LOHMEYER advised that he has never to
his knowledge seen this individual before and he did not
remember ever hearing any member of the LOHMEYER family
mention JAMES EARL RAY. He advised that he specifically
had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER men-
tion JAMES EARL RAY,.

On 4/20/68 photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#3064438 were exhibited to Mrs. RITA F. LOHMEYER, 1877
Hampshire Street. She advised that she had never seen
this individual to her knowledge in her life and had never
heard any member of the LOHMEYER family mention him.

On 4/20/68, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#306443A were exhibited to THOMAS LOHMEYER,Payson Ill-
inois. He advised that the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY .
were not familiar to him and that he could not state that
he had ever seen this ‘individual in his life. He also
advised ‘that he had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD
LOHMEYER mention this individual.

On 4/20/68, the photographs of RAY were also
exhibited to Mrs. THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, Illinois, who .
advised that she did not know RAY and had never heard
any membexr of the LOHMEYER family mention RAY.

On 4/20/68, DONALD LOHMEYER, 1507 ‘North Fourth
Street, Quincy, Illinois, was interviewed by SA DAVIS and
photographs of JAMES EARL RAY exhibited to him. He. advised
that he did not recognize the photograph of RAY as anyone
that he had ever known. He stated that these photographs
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S1 44-361

were vaguely familiar to him and that if he ‘had ever seen
RAY, it was ounly to see RAY and not that of an acquaintance.
He advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY

' EDVARD LOBMEYER -ever mention JAMES EARL RAY.

_ The photographs of RAY were also exhibited by
SA DAVIS to Mrs. LUCY LOHMEYER,; 1507 North Fourth Street,
Quincy, Illinols and she advised ‘that JAMES FARL RAY is -
not Xnown to her and that the photographs of RAY are not
faniliaxr to her.
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- 5/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN | "

On 4/20/68, the following investigation was con-
ducted by SA ELYON H DAVIS and SA JAMES J, GOSS at :
Quincy, Illinois. . , 3

Five photographs of JM(ES EARL RAY, FBI #306443A
were exhibited to WALTER R. LOHMEYER, 1877 Hampshire Street,
Quincy, Illinois., LOHMEYER advised that he has never to
his knowledge seen this individual before and he did not
rettenber ever hearing any member of the LOHMEYER family
mention JAMES EARL RAY, He advised that he specifically: .
had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER men-
tion JAMES EARL RAY.

" On 4/20/68, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, ¥BI
#3064438 were exhibited to Mrs. RITA F, LOHMEYER, 1877
Hampshire Street. $She advised that she had never seen
this individual to her knowledge in her 1ife and had never
heard any member of the LOHMEYER family mention him.

On 4/20/68, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, ¥FBI
#306443A 'were exhibited to THOMAS LOHMEYER, PaySon, 1111-
inois.  He advised that the photographs of JAMES BARL RAY
were not familiar to him and that he could not state that
he had ever seen this individual in his life. He also
advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY 'EDWARD
' LOHMEYER mention this individual.

On 4/20/68, ‘the photographs of aAY were also
exhibited to Mrs. THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, Illinois, who
‘advised that she did not know RAY 'and had never heard
any member of the LOHMEYER famlly mention RAY.

On 4/20/68, DONALD LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth
Street, Quincy, Illinois, was ‘1ntervieved by SA DAVIS and
photographs of JAMES EARL RAY exhibited to him. He advised
that he did not recognize the photograph of RAY as anyone
that he had ever known. He stated that these photographs
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SI 44-561"

‘were vaguely familiar to him and that if he bad ever seen
RAY, it was only to see RAY and not that of an acquaintance.
He advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY
EDWARD LOHMEYER ever mention JAMES EARL RAY.

: The photographs of RAY were also exhibited by
SA DAVIS to Mrs. LUCY LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth Street,
Quincy, Illinois and she advised that JAMES EARL RAY is
not known to her and that the photographs of RAY are not
familiar to her. ‘

¥
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- 5/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN

On 4/20/68, the following investigation was con-
ducted by SA ELYON H. DAVIS and SA JAMES J, GOSS at
Quincy, Illinois. ,

Five photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306443A
were exhibited to WALTER R. LOHMEYER, 1877 Hampshire Street,
Quincy, Illinois. LOHMEYER advised that he has never to
his knowledge seen this iundividual before and he did not
remember ever hearing any member of the LOHMEYER family
mention JAMES EARL RAY. BHe advised that he specifically
had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER men-
tion JAMES EARL RAY.

On 4/20/68, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#3064438 were exhibited to Mrs. RITA F. LOHMEYER, 1877
Hampshire Street. She advised that she had never seen
this individual to her knowledge in her life and had never
heard any member of the LOHMEYER family mention hinm,

On 4/20/68, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#306443A were exhibited to THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, Ill-
inois. He advised that the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY
were not familiar to him and that he could not state that
he bhad ever seen this individual in his life. He also
advised that bhe had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD
LOHMEYER wmention ‘this individual.

‘ On 4/20/68, the photographs of RAY were also
exhibited to Mrs. THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, Illinois, who
advised that she did not know RAY and had never heard
any member of the LOHMEYER family mention RAY.

On 4/20/68, DONALD LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth
Street, Quincy, Illinois, was interviewed by SA DAVIS and
photographs of JAMES EARL RAY exhibited to him. He advised
‘that he did not recognize the photograph of RAY as anyone
that he had ever known. He stated that these photographs
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SI 44-561

'were vaguely familiar to him and that 1f he had ever seen
. RAY, it was only to see RAY and not that of an acquaintance.
' He advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY
EDWARD LOHMEYER ever mention JAMES REARL RAY,

The photographs of RAY 'were also exhibited by
SA DAVIS ‘to Mrs. LUCY LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth Street,
Quincy, Illinois and she advised ‘that JAMES EARL RAY is
- not known to her and that the photographs of RAY are not
familiar to her.
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LT BESA FPMR (4 CrR) 101318
UNITED STATES GOVBRNMENT

Memorandum - |

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- DATE: 5/2/68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/22/68, ROY WEHRMAN, Personnel Manager,
Quincy Compressor, Inc., Quincy, Illinoils, advised that
the records of his office show that JAMES EARL RAY,
Social Security was employed by Quincy
Compressor on 8/6/51 and that he quit work on 9/4/51.
He was employed as a drill press operator on the night
shift and 'his application was filled out by the foreman
PETER DUNKER,

The records show that JAMES EARL RAY's home
address was 1439 Cherry Street, Quincy, Illinois. His
education was listed as four years of grade school at
Quincy, Illinois and four years of high school at Chi-
cago, Illinois. Identities of the schools not shown.

The file showed previous employment with the
Arvey Corporation or Avery Corporation, Chicago, Ill-
inois, as a laborer for one year. Hourly wage $1.40,
dates of employment not shown. -

The previous employment toithat was apparently
with Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois, Period of
employment was four months, position, labor. S

The file 'showed the following description of
JAMES EARJ, RAY:

Race White

Height S5t

Weight 150 pounds

Date of applica- 8/6/51
tion

o

On 4/23/68, PETER DUNKER, Superintendent, Drill
Press Room, after viewing the application of JAMES EARL
RAY and the photographs of RAY advised that he cannot
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$1 44-561

remeaber or recall JAMES EARL RAY. He pointed out that
RAY only vworked din his department for three weeks and
that many thousands of people had worked in the Drill
Press Section of Quincy Compressor. He stated that the
record showed that RAY FELXER would have been the inmedi-
ate foreman of RAY, i P i

On 4/237/68, RAY TELKER, supervﬂsor Quincy Com-
pressor, Inc., advised that after viewing several photc-
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY that he dces not remgmber JAMDS
EARL RAY and does not recall the name. He advised that
there is no one presently employed in the drill press
operation that was workiag on the night shift in 1951.
He advised that he cannot furnish any further inforaation
concerning PAY. ;

i
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- - 8/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURRIN

On 4/22/68, ROY WRHRMAN, Personnel Manager,
Quincy Compressor, Inc., Quincy, Xllinois, advised ‘that

the records of that JAMES RARL RAY,
Social Security was employed by Quincy
Compressor on 8 and that he quit work on 9/4/51,

He was employed as a drill press operator on the night
shift and his application was filled out by the foreman
PETER DUNKER,

‘The records show ‘that JAMES RARL RAY's home
address was 1439 Cherry Street, Quincy, XIllinois. His
education was listed as four years of grade school at
Quincy, Illinois and four years of high school at Chi-
cago, Illinois. Identities of the schools not shown.

The file showed previous employment with the
Arvey Corporation or Avery Corporation, Chicago, 111~
inois, as a laborer for one year. Hourly wage $1.40,
dates of employment not shown.

ﬂ The previous employment to.that was apparently
with Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois, Period of
employment was four months, positicn, labor.

The file showed the following description of
JAMES EARL RAY:

Race ¥hite

Height 511"

Yeight 150 pounds

Date of applica- 8/6/51
tion

On 4/23/68, PETER DUNKER, Superintendent, prill
Press Room, after viewing the application of JAMES EARL
RAY and the photographs of RAY advised that he cannot
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SI 44-361

Temember or recall JAMES EARL RAY., He pointed out that
RAY only worked in his department for ‘three weeks and
that many thousands of people had worked in the Drill
Press Section of Quincy Compressor. He stated that the
record showed that RAY FELKER would have been the immedi-
ate foreman of RAY,

On 4/23/68, RAY FELKER, supervisor, Quincy Com-
pressor, Inc., advised that after viewing several photo-
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY that he does not remember JAMES
EARL RAY and does not recall the name. He advised that
there is no one presently employed in the drill press
operation that was working on 'the night shift in 1951.
He advised that he cannot furnish any further information
concerning RAY. ‘

i
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ~P- 5/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN
‘ On 4/22/68, ROY WEHRMAN, Personnel Mauager,
Quincy Compressor, Inc., Quincy, Illinois, advised that
the records of X w that JAMES EARL RAY,
Social Security was employed by Quincy
Compressor on 8 and that he quit work on 9/4/51.
He was employed as a drill press operator on the night
shift and his application was filled out by the foreman
PETER DUNKER,

The records show that JAMES EARL RAY'S honme
address was 1439 Cherry Street, Quincy, Illinois. His
education was listed as four years of grade school at
Quincy, Illinois and four years of high school at Chi-
cago, Illinois., 7Identities of the schools not shown.

The file showed previous employment with the
Arvey Corporation or Avery Corporation, Chicago, 111-
inois, as a laborer for one year. Hourly wage $1.40,
dates of ‘employment not shown,

The previous employment to that was apparently
with Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois, Period of
enployment was four months, position, l1labor.

The file showed the following description of
JAMES EARL RAY:

Race White
‘Height 511"
Yeight 150 pounds
Date of applica- 8/6/51
tion i

On 4/23/68, PETER DUNKER, Superintendent, Drill
Press Room, after viewing the application of JAMES EARL
RAY and the photographs of RAY advised that he cannot
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SI 44-561

remember or recall JAMES EARL RAY, He pointed out that
RAY only worked in his department for three weeks and
that many thousands of people had worked in the Drill

Press Section of Quincy Compressor. He stated that the

Tecord showed that RAY FELKER would bave been the immedi-
ate foreman of RAY,

On 4/23/68, RAY FELKER, supervisor, Quincy Com-
pressor, Inc., advised that after viewing several photo-
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY that he does not remember JAMES
EARL RAY and does not recall the name., He advised that
‘there is no one presently employed in the drill press
operation that was working on the night shift in 1951.

He advised that he cannot furnish any further information
concerning RAY.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO\ 10 “
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES G:OVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -pP- DATE: 5/2/68

e

FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/23/68, ELSIE RUDER, clerk, Local Board #1,
Quincy, Illinois, advised that the files of her office
show that JAMES EARL RAY, 214 SpringiStreet, Quincy, I11l-
inois, registered with the local board #1 on 4/13/49.
His home address was shown as 214 Spring Street, Quincy,
XIllinois and his date of birth, 3/10/28 at Alton, Illin-
ois. His closest relative was shown as LUCILLE RAY, his
mother, at 214 Spring Street. His occupation was listed
as student, American Television School, St. Louis, Mis-
souri.

The file showed previous.military service with
the United States Army from 2/19/46 until 12/23/48 and
this was with the First Division, 16th Infantry Regiment.
The file showed RAY to be holder of Serial Number 16163129.

The file showed his description as:

Eyes Blue

Hair : Black
Conmplexion Ruddy
Height 511"
Weight 157 pounds

Mrs. RUDER advised that this was all of the infor-
mation located at Local Board #1. The complete file would
be located at the Illinois State Headquarters of the Selec-
tive Service Systey Springfield, Illinois.
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ~P- 5/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS ’ .
MURKIN

On 4/23/68, ELSIE RUDER, clerk, Local Board #1,
Quincy, Illinois, advised that the files of her office
show that JAMES EARL RAY, 214 Spring.'Street, Quincy, I1ll-
inois, registered with the local board #1 on 4/13/49. -
His home address was shown as 214 Spring Street, Quincy,
Illinois and his date of birth, 3/10/28 at Alton, Illin-
ois. ' His closest relative was shown as LUCILLE RAY, his
mother, at 214 Spring Street. His occupation was listed °
a8 s{udent » American Television School, St, Louls, Mis-
souri.

The file showed previous.imilitary service with
the United States Army from 2/i9/46 until 12/23/48 and
this was with the First Division, 16th Infantry Regiment.
The file showed RAY to be holder of Serial Number 16163129,

The file showed his description as:

Eyes ‘Blue

Halr l Black

Complexion Ruddy ,
Height 5711

¥Weight 157 pounds

Mrs. RUDER advised that this was all of the infor-
mation locatéed at Local Board #1, The complete file would
‘be located at the Illinols State Headquarters -of the Selec-
‘tive Service Systesm Springfield, Illinois.
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) «P- 5/2/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS ' .
MURKIN

On 4/23/68, ELSIE RUDER, clerk, Local Board #1,
Quincy, Illinois, advised that the files of her office
show that JAMES EARL RAY, 214 Spring Street, Quincy, 11l-
inois, registered with the local board #1 on 4/13/49,
‘His home address was shown as 214 Spring Street, Quincy,
I1llinois and his date of birth, 3/10/28 at Alton, Illin-
ols. His closest relative was shown &s LUCILLE RAY, his
mother, at 214 Spring Street. His occupation was listed
as s}mdent, American Television School, St. Louls, Mis-
souri.

The file showed previous. military service with
the United States Army from 2/19/46 until 12/23/48 and
this was with the First Division, 16th Infantry Regiment,
The file showed RAY to be holder of Serial Number 16163129,

The file showed his description as:

Eyes Blue

Hair Black
Complexion Ruddy
Height 511"
Weight 157 pounds

Mrs. RUDER advised that this was all of the infor-
mation located at Local Board #l. The complete file would
be located at the Illinois State Headquarters of the Selec-~
‘tive Service System Springfield, Illinois.

(3®)- Springfield (44-561)

EHD/jac
(3) , ° :
’ SEARCHED e INDEXED,

MAY 21968
[AV FBI. SPRINGFIELD

e ', .

4/ ’JZ/ - Sy ﬁ

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






